lingada

Lingoda Language Scholarship Programme

Rules



1. The Lingoda Language Scholarship Programme is open to people all over the world. Current Lingoda students, as well as the participants to the Lingoda Language Challenge, are excluded from the application process.

2. In order to be eligible for the Lingoda Language Scholarship Programme, applicants must meet the following criteria:

- Be over 18 years of age

- Not have an active Lingoda account

- Have lost their entire main income from March 2020 onwards and as a result of the Covid-19 crisis.

3. Applications must be sent by filling in the dedicated form, uploading the required documentation where necessary, and submitting it. Submissions must be written in English, German or French, and are limited to one per entrant.

4. On the application form, applicants are required to provide:

- Their personal information

- A self-declaration confirming the loss of their entire main income as a direct consequence of the Covid-19 crisis

- A short piece of text describing their experience

- Information about the language they would like to learn or improve thanks to the scholarship, including a screenshot of the Lingoda Level Placement Test to show their current proficiency

- A written contribution (short essay) on how language learning can help them to rebuild their career and achieve their goals

- Their contact details.

5. Specifications regarding the privacy of the information and documentation

submitted to apply to the Lingoda Language Scholarship Programme are transparently provided in each section of the application form.

6. Submissions will close on the 30th November 2020, at 11:59 pm CEST.

7. The selection will be carried out by a dedicated Lingoda Committee on the basis of the information submitted.

8. Lingoda reserves the right to request additional information and/or material if needed as a supplement to the application. With regard to this step, Lingoda will contact the applicants by e-mail.

9. Selected scholars will be announced in February 2021. In addition to the minimum amount of 5 scholarships that Lingoda will grant, an indefinite number of additional scholarships may be made available based on the number of students who have completed the Lingoda Language Challenge.

10. Lingoda will contact the selected scholars by email. Selected scholars will have to confirm their acceptance of the scholarship via email within one week after receipt of the selection result. In case of the absence of confirmation within the given time, the selected scholars will lose the right to the scholarship, which will be reassigned by Lingoda to other candidates.

11. All selected scholars must start the language classes provided by the scholarship by the end of February 2021 and finish by the end of February 2022 at the latest. Lingoda will help selected scholars to set up their account on Lingoda.

12. The scholarship is nominal and cannot be donated or transferred to third parties. Consequently, the Lingoda account is nominal and must be used only by the selected scholar.

13. In addition to the above-listed rules, Lingoda general Terms & Conditions also	C
apply: https://www.lingoda.com/de/terms/	